B22LP Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number B22LP-DG
Manufacturer NKK Switches
Manufacturer Product Number B22LP
Description SWITCH TOGGLE DPDT 0.4VA 28V
Detailed Description Toggle Switch DPDT Through Hole
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

1 SPDT
2 DPDT
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
1B
Straight PC Terminals
with Bracket
2
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
B12AB
A
.394” (10.0mm)
Bat Toggle
Optional Caps
G .394” (10.0mm) Bat Lever Cap
J .248” (6.3mm) Bat Lever Cap
B
Toggles
A .394” (10.0mm) Bat
A1
.315” (8.0mm) Bat with
Panel Seal Threaded Bushing
(Straight PC only)
J .248” (6.3mm) Bat
E .394” (10.0mm) Flatted
H .248” (6.3mm) Flatted
L Locking Lever
(with Circuits 2 & 3 only)
SPDT
ON-NONE-ON Circuit
PC Terminals
P Straight
* B Straight with Bracket
* H Right Angle with Bracket
* V Vertical with Bracket
* Bracketed models are ESD protected
Circuits
2 ON NONE ON
3 ON OFF ON
5 ON NONE (ON)
*R (ON) NONE ON
8 (ON) OFF (ON)
9 ON OFF (ON)
*S (ON) OFF ON
NONE = No Position
(   ) = Momentary
Reverse circuits R & S
available with right angle
& vertical only
*
B22LP NKK Switches SWITCH TOGGLE DPDT 0.4VA 28V
Series BProcess Sealed Subminiature Antistatic Toggles
A15